Ersatzteilliste
Liste des pieces de rechange
Spare parts list

TASKI swingo 1650

Mg

JohnsonDiversey
JohnsonDiversey Ausfliihrung/Execution; List(e) /1
Postfach CH—9542 Miinchwilen 15.09.2008 SPS

Telefon +41 71 969 27 27 Fax +41 71 969 22 53



JohnsonDiversey “'\_1_‘

Modell - Uebersicht
Résumé des différents modeles

Overview for the versions

TASKI swingo 1650

Art.No.

7515882
7515883
7515884

7515885

swingo 1650
swingo 1650 BMS EURO
swingo 1650 BMS SEV

swingo 1650 BMS UK

Type Serie
C01650.1 01
C0O1650.1X 01
C01650.1X 01
C01650.1X 01




TASKI swingo 1650

JohnsonDiversey %

S006700 TASKI swingo 1650 TASKI swingo 1650 TASKI swingo 1650

Pos Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. Stgk.

No. Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description

: Item No. Order No. Qty.
1 S006701 1.00 | Oberteil Partie supérieure Upper part
2 S006702 1.00 | Diisenabsenkung Dispositif remontée suceur Squeegee lowering mechanism
3 S006703 1.00 | Saugdiise Suceur Squeegee
4 S006704 1.00 | Unterbau & Tank Partie intérieure & réservoir Lower part & Tank
5 S006705 1.00 | Radantrieb & Biirstenabsenkung Entrainement & Dispositif des brosses Drive & Tool lowering unit
6 S006706 1.00 | Birstenantrieb Entrainement des brosses Brush drive
7 S006707 1.00 | Schlauchleitungen & Schléuche Tubes Tube lines & Tubes
8 $006708 1.00 | Zubehdr Accessoires Accessoires
9 S006709 1.00 | Batterie-Verbindungen & Elekiroteile Connections des batteries & piéces Batteries Connections & Electrical Parts
életrique

10 S006710 1.00 | Elektroschema Schéma electrique Electrical diagram




JohnsonDiversey %

2 TASKI swingo 1650

S006701 Oberteil Partie supérieure Upper part

P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.

N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description

: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 17700-30 1.00 | Tableau Tableau de commande Dash Board
102 | 18602-40 4127060 1.00 | Not-Aus-Taster Disjoncteur d’urgence Stop Actuator
103 | 1840/051 4122641 7.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 40x16 Vis Delta PT Torx 40x16 Screw Delta PT Torx 40x16
104 | 17701-38 4127397 1.00 | Deckel Couvercle Cover
105 | 17602-74 4122618 1.00 | Griff Poignée Handle
106 | 1840/050 4122639 6.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 60x20 Vis Delta PT Torx 60x20 Screw Delta PT Torx 60x20
107 | 1840/110 4122829 6.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 60x35 Vis Delta PT Torx 60x35 Screw Delta PT Torx 60x35
108 | 17701-47 4127869 1.00 | Lappen Plaque de protection Protection Shield
109 | 1987/5 4019900 4.00 | Spreizniete 4,5x10 Rivet a ecarter 4,5x10 Retaining Rivet 4,5x10
110 | 17608-96 4126719 2.00 | Halter Goujon de retenue Retaining Pin
112 | 17604-58 4122676 1.00 | Lagerring Entretoise de guidage Guide Ring
113 | 1840/052 4122655 9.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 50x16 Vis Delta PT Torx 50x16 Screw Delta PT Torx 50x16
14 | 421211 4010480 1.00 | Kabelbride Bride pour cable Cable Clamp
115 | 8401/181 4107380 | 1.85m 1.00 | Dichtungsband 10/10  per M Bande d’étanchéité 10/10 le m Seal Strip 10/10 Per M
116 | 17701-14 4127341 1.00 | Saugerplatte 1650 Plaque de base 1650 Base Plate 1650
117 | 8662/010 4122571 | 2.3m 1.00 | Dichtprofil Joint d’étanchéité profilé Sealing Profile
118 | 17606-54 4122750 2.00 | Puffer Verrouillage Lock
119 | 17701-46 4127860 1.00 | Deckel Couvercle Cover
120 | 4991/105 4075260 | OPTION 1.00 | Betriebsstundenzéhler Compteur horaire Working Hour Meter
121 | 4677/236 4123132 1.00 | Motorturbine 24 V Turbine 24 V Vacuum Motor 24 V
122 | 4700/110 4067320 | AMETEK 2.00 | Kohlebiirste Balai charbon Carbon Brush
122 | 4700/123 4123158 | EMB 2.00 | Kohlebiirste Balai charbon Carbon Brush
123 | 17605-41 4122621 1.00 | Manschette Manchette Sealing Ring
124 | 4016/232 4082740 1.00 | Klemmenleiste 2-polig Serre-fils 2-pdles Connection Bloc 2-Ways
125 | 17700-51 4126906 1.00 | Tankdeckel 1650 Couvercle de réservoir 1650 Tank Cover 1650
126 | 17700-83 4127251 1.00 | Tankriegel Verrouillage Lock Lever
127 | 17700-84 4127252 1.00 | Deckelstiitze Etrier support Support Bar
128 | 17600-35 4122552 1.00 | Saugerfilter Filtre Filter
129 | 17602-08 4122553 1.00 | Schwimmer Flotteur Floating Unit
130 | 17605-52 4122680 1.00 | Schutzkragen Plaque de protection Protection Plate
131 | 17608-82 4126721 1.00 | Druckscheibe Rondelle de pression Pressure Washer
132 | 17605-91 4122682 2.00 | Dichtring Anneau d'étanchéité Sealing Ring
135 | 17603-86 4122573 1.00 | Schaltmechanik Mécanique de commande Mechanic Hall Sensor Compl.
136 | 17604-00 4122731 2.00 | Bolzen Goujon Bolt
137 | 17603-94 4122575 2.00 | Faltenbalg Soufflet d'intercirculation Bellows
138 | 17603-21 4122732 2.00 | Raster Levier a cran Grid Lever
139 | 2803/110 4122733 2.00 | Druckfeder 0,8/7,1x33 Ressort de pression 7,1x33 Pressure Spring 0,8/7,1x33
140 | 17603-37 4122734 2.00 | Schwenkhebel Levier de commande Switch Lever
141 | 4501/119 4124476 1.00 | Microschalter Interrupteur Microswitch
142 | 17605-40 4122678 1.00 | Dampfung Isolation phonique Noise Absorbing Plate
143 | 17701-21 4127351 1.00 | Dampfung Isolation phonique Noise Absorbing Plate
145 | 4850/102 4108430 1.00 | Ferrit-Ringkern 16,5/8x28 Self a noyau torique 16,5/8 Toroidal Choke 16,5/8x28
4215/116 4065440 Kabelbinder 85 mm Bande a lier les cables 85 mm Cable Tie 85 mm




Mg

JohnsonDiversey

TASKI swingo 1650

S006701

3

(Gr.08 P.122)

01

swingo 1650 /1



JohnsonDiversey %

4 TASKI swingo 1650
S006702 Diisenabsenkung Dispositif remontée suceur Squeegee lowering
mechanism
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. No. de com Model Pié. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 17700-75 4127220 1.00 | Lagerplatte Support Bracket
102 | 1004/207 4065230 4.00 | Sechskantschraube M 8x16 Vis & téte six pans M 8x16 Hexagon Screw M 8x16
103 | 17700-76 4127221 1.00 | Support Support Bracket
104 | 1004/227 4079270 3.00 | Sechskantschraube M 10x16 Vis a téte six pans M 10x16 Hexagon Screw M 10x16
105 | 1840/054 4127073 2.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 50x20 Vis Delta PT Torx 50x20 Screw Delta PT Torx 50x20
106 | 17700-78 4127227 1.00 | Disentrager Porte-suceur Squeegee Bracket
107 | 17701-55 4127926 1.00 | Fusshebel Pédale Foot Lever
108 | 17701-50 4127894 1.00 | Y-Stick Raccord Y Y-Pipe
109 | 17700-64 4126985 1.00 | Achse Axe Axle
110 | 2913/113 4013340 2.00 | Sicherungsscheibe f. Welle 12 Anneau de slreté p. arbre 12 Circlip For Shaft 12
111 | 2511/110 4127359 2.00 | Gleitlager 16/18/24 x 6 Coussinet 16/18/24 x 6 Slide Bearing 16/18/24 x 6
112 | 1004/175 4127957 1.00 | Sechskantschraube M6x40 Vis a téte six pans M6x40 Hexagon Screw M6x40
113 | 17700-77 4127226 2.00 | Federteller Coupelle de ressort Spring Plate
114 | 2803/114 4127246 1.00 | Druckfeder 6.3/46.3 x 60 Ressort de pression 6.3/46.3 x Pressure Spring 6.3/46.3 x 60
115 | 2913/110 4060910 4.00 | Sicherungsscheibe f. Welle 8 Anneau de sdreté p. arbre 8 Circlip For Shaft 8
116 | 17700-79 4127228 2.00 | Welle Axe Axle
17 | 17701-51 4127893 2.00 | Diisenschlauch Tuyau d’aspiration Suction Hose
120 | 8909/61 4039680 Schmierm. Synsetral 53B P Kg Lubrifiant synsetral 53B P Kg Lubricant Synsetral 53B P Kg




S006702 TASKI swingo 1650 JohnsonDiversey ﬁ;k

swingo 1650 /1 02



JohnsonDiversey %

6 TASKI swingo 1650
S006703 Saugdiise Suceur Squeegee
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stck.
N°:' Article No. No. de com Model Pié. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 17700-13 4123630 1.00 | Saugdiise kompl. Suceur compl. Squeegee Assy
102 | 1425/137 4126749 2.00 | Schraube 1.6-Kt.Flansch M 8x35 Vis a téte bomb. Flasque M 8x35 Flange Sock.Head Screw M 8x35
103 | 2040/103 4126165 2.00 | Rad 100/24 Roue 100/24 Wheel 100/24
104 | 1747115 4007400 8.00 | Unterlagscheibe 8,4/16 Rondelle 8,4/16 Washer 8,4/16
105 | 18600-78 4125064 1.00 | Diisenkdrper Corps de suceur Squeegee Body
106 | 1752/15 4019790 1.00 | Unterlagscheibe 6/20 Rondelle 6/20 Washer 6/20
107 | 18600-90 4124384 1.00 | Arretierfeder Ressort d’arrét Click Spring
108 | 2040/102 4125752 3.00 | Rad 64/24 Roue 64/24 Wheel 64/24
109 | 18603-30 4127883 3.00 | Achse Axe Axle
110 | 12200-43 4124565 1.00 | Lamelle 45/3x990 Lamelle 45/3x990 Blade 45/3x990
1 12200-60 4127877 1.00 | Lamelle 45/4x1060 Lamelle 45/4x1060 Blade 45/4x1060
112 2804/119 4124878 4.00 | Druckfeder 2,6/14,2x26,8 Ressort de press. 2,6/14,2x26,8 Pressure Spring 2,6/14,2x26,8
113 | 18603-27 4127876 1.00 | Klemmteil links Elément de serrage, gauche Blade Clamping Insert L.H.
114 | 18603-26 4127875 1.00 | Klemmiteil rechts Elément de serrage, droit Blade clamping Insert R.H.
115 | 1852/220 4128157 7.00 | Gew-formende Schraube M 6x16 Gew-formende Schraube M 6x16 Self-Thread-Form. Screw M 6x16
116 | 1138/190 4126634 4.00 | Zyl.Schraube 1.6-Kt. M 8x35 Vis cyl. a trou 6 p. M 8x35 Socket Head Cap Screw M 8x35
117 | 8907/104 4103460 Verschleiss-Schutzspray Fin S Spray protect.d'usure fin sup Wear Resist. Spray Fin Super
- 1.00 | - - -
120 | 12200-59 4127207 1.00 | Lamelle 45/3x990 Lamelle 45/3x990 Blade 45/3x990
121 | 12200-64 4128156 1.00 | Lamelle 45/3x990 Lamelle 45/3x990 Blade 45/3x990




Mg

JohnsonDiversey

TASKI swingo 1650

S006703

7

03

swingo 1650 /1



JohnsonDiversey %

8 TASKI swingo 1650

S006704 Unterbau & Tank Partie intérieure & réservoir Lower part & Tank

P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.

N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description

: Item No. Order No. Qty.

101 | 17700-33 1.00 | Tank 1650 kompl. Réservoir 1650 compl. Tank 1650 Compl.
102 | 17700-87 4127289 1.00 | Schriftzug swingo 1650 Autocollant swingo 1650 Decorative Label swingo 1650
103 | 17601-39 4122755 4.00 | Distanzscheibe Disque de distance Distance Disc
104 | 2910/110 4122651 4.00 | Sicherungsring 12 A Rondelle "seeger” 12 A Retaining Ring 12 A
105 | 17700-92 4127263 1.00 | Scharnierachse Axe Axle
106 | 17701-04 4127288 2.00 | Diisenhalter Support Bracket
107 | 2913/58 4008770 2.00 | Sicherungsscheibe f. Welle 5 Anneau de sdreté p. arbre 5 Circlip For Shaft 5
108 | 17700-62 4126968 1.00 | Tankachse Axe Axle
110 | 1840/004 4109990 2.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 60x25 Vis Delta PT Torx 60x25 Screw Delta PT Torx 60x25
11 17700-85 4127253 1.00 | Lasche Appui Bracket
112 | 1840/050 4122639 4.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 60x20 Vis Delta PT Torx 60x20 Screw Delta PT Torx 60x20
113 | 2803/115 4127977 1.00 | Druckfeder 0.9/13.5 x 128 Ressort de pression 0.9/13.5 x Pressure Spring 0.9/13.5x 128
114 | 17701-01 4127285 1.00 | Aufhangeachse Axe de suspension Suspension Axle
115 | 17600-39 4122565 1.00 | Filterkorb Filtre de rechange Filter Basket
116 | 17604-93 4122626 1.00 | Riegelplatte Plaque de fermeture Locking Plate
117 | 17700-86 4127255 1.00 | Dosierschale Cuvette de dosage Dosing Cup
118 | 8807/011 4051890 | 0.30m 1.00 | Seil perM Cordelette lem Cord Per M
119 | 18602-53 4127084 1.00 | Ladegeraet 24V, 28A Chargeur 24V, 28A Charger 24V, 28A
120 | 18602-59 4127099 1.00 | Diode Diode Diode
121 | 1207/227 4029830 2.00 | Li.Zyl.Schraube mit KS M 6x12 Vis a téte cyl. bomb. M 6x12 Raised Cheese Hd.Screw M 6x12
122 | 4586/118 4127063 1.00 | Relais Relais Relay
123 | 17700-09 4127218 1.00 | Leistungselektronik Platine entrainement Power Part
124 | 1852/180 4127399 4.00 | Gew.Form. Schraube Torx M5 x 3 Vis autofiletage Torx M 5 x 35 Self-Thread-Form. Screw M 5x 3
125 | 17701-39 4127403 1.00 | Durchfiihrungstiille Douille de passage Grommet
126 | 17700-56 4126929 2.00 | Lenkrolle kompl. Roulette pivotante compl. Castor Compl.
127 | 1004/207 4065230 9.00 | Sechskantschraube M 8x16 Vis a téte six pans M 8x16 Hexagon Screw M 8x16
128 | 17701-15 4127343 1.00 | Spritzschutz Plaque de protection Splash Guard
130 | 17608-33 4123169 2.00 | Pumpe 24 V Pompe 24 V Pump 24 V
131 | 17700-94 4127283 1.00 | Pumpenhalter Fixation de pompe Pump Holder
132 | 1721/106 4092870 2.00 | Sicherungsmutter M 6 Ecrou de sureté M 6 Self-Locking Nut M 6
133 | 1852/150 4107130 2.00 | Gew-formende Schraube M 5x12 Vis autofiletage M 5x12 Self-Thread-Form.Screw M 5x12
134 | 17701-11 4127340 1.00 | Haltewinkel Equerre de fixation Fixation Angle
136 | 17700-52 4126907 1.00 | Chassis 1650 Chassis 1650 Chassis 1650
137 | 17701-74 4128118 1.00 | Schutzprofil Profil de protection Bumper Profil
138 | 1985/10 4030090 4.00 | Blindniet 3,2x12,7 Rivet 3,2x12,7 Rivet 3,2x12,7
139 | 4016/232 4082740 1.00 | Klemmenleiste 2-polig Serre-fils 2-pdles Connection Bloc 2-Ways




Mg

JohnsonDiversey

TASKI swingo 1650

S006704

9

8 Nm

Pos. 123

Pos. 122

04

swingo 1650 /1



JohnsonDiversey %

10 TASKI swingo 1650
S006705 Radantrieb & Entrainement & Dispositif des | Drive & Tool lowering unit
Burstenabsenkung brosses
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 1010/186 4122005 2.00 | Sechskantschraube M 8x16 Vis a téte six pans M 8x16 Hexagon Screw M 8x16
102 | 17602-92 4122700 2.00 | Radscheibe Couvercle Cover
103 | 17700-73 4127214 2.00 | Rad Roue Wheel
104 | 17700-53 4126918 1.00 | Radantrieb Entrainement av. roue Drive Unit Incl. Wheel
105 | 2201/194 4127934 2.00 | Federkeil 6/6 x 36 Clavette 6/6 x 36 Key 6/6 x 36
106 | 1004/207 4065230 8.00 | Sechskantschraube M 8x16 Vis & téte six pans M 8x16 Hexagon Screw M 8x16
107 | 8909/61 4039680 Schmierm. Synsetral 53B P Kg Lubrifiant synsetral 53B P Kg Lubricant Synsetral 53B P Kg
108 | 17700-59 4126955 | Option 2.00 | Rad 230/50 PU braun Roue 230/50 PU brun Wheel 230/50 PU brown
108 | 17701-72 4128054 | Option 2.00 | Rad 230/50 PU griin Roue 230/50 PU vert Wheel 230/50 PU Green
111 17609-04 4127002 1.00 | Pedalabdeckung Patin a pédale Pedal Pad
112 | 1425/132 4083310 3.00 | Becherschraube M 8X12 Boulon de poélier M 8x12 Truss Head Screw M 8X12
113 | 17700-88 4127259 1.00 | Kulisse Coulisse Gate
115 | 4503/101 4108260 1.00 | Drucktaster Interrupteur Switch
116 | 17701-20 4127350 1.00 | Bolzen Goujon Bolt
17 | 17700-57 4126930 1.00 | Birstenhebel Levier de brosse Brush Lever
118 | 1004/65 4030840 4.00 | Sechskantschraube M 6x16 Vis & téte six pans M 6x16 Hexagon Screw M 6x16
119 | 1936/112 4127880 1.00 | Vorsteckfeder Goupille ressort Stop Pin
120 | 3002/343 4127955 1.00 | O-Ring 18.42 x 5.34 Joint-0 18.42 x 5.34 0-Ring 18.42 x 5.34
121 | 2511/109 4127269 2.00 | Gleitlager 24/27/32 x 10 Coussinet 24/27/32 x 10 Slide Bearing 24/27/32 x 10
122 | 17700-74 4127219 2.00 | Bolzen Goujon Bolt
130 | 8909/61 4039680 Schmierm. Synsetral 53B P Kg Lubrifiant synsetral 53B P Kg Lubricant Synsetral 53B P Kg




11 S006705 TASKI swingo 1650 JohnsonDiversey %

(Gr.05,P117)
\Q /
S8 ’QQ\ 104
pd
/GQ /@f;u e

Q j\ ~

\\ \ 0// _— S
106 \ 4 T

105

108  Option!

P

___— (Gro6P120)
o)

swingo 1650 /1 119 120 05



JohnsonDiversey %

12 TASKI swingo 1650
S006706 Burstenantrieb Entrainement des brosses Brush drive
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 17701-52 4127895 1.00 | Halter Fixation Holder
103 | 2040/103 4126165 1.00 | Rad 100/24 Roue 100/24 Wheel 100/24
104 | 1747115 4007400 2.00 | Unterlagscheibe 8,4/16 Rondelle 8,4/16 Washer 8,4/16
105 | 1004/214 4069420 1.00 | Sechskantschraube M 8x35 Vis & téte six pans M 8x35 Hexagon Screw M 8x35
106 | 17700-80 4127229 1.00 | Biirstenhaube Capot des brosses Brush Housing
107 | 17607-08 4122833 1.00 | Motor 24 V entstért Moteur 24 G4482V av.antiparasit Motor 24 V W.Noise Sup.
108 | 17608-85 4126691 3.00 | Buchse Douille d’appui Carrying Bracket
109 | 1004/65 4030840 3.00 | Sechskantschraube M 6x16 Vis & téte six pans M 6x16 Hexagon Screw M 6x16
110 | 8936/1 4017370 1.00 | Sich’g.Klebstoff mittel 50 Gr Colle p. blocage moyen 50 gr Adhesive Locking Middle 50Gr
111 17700-65 4122598 1.00 | Poulie 7 PJ 22 Poulie 7 PJ 22 Pulley 7 PJ 22
112 | 1654/118 4083980 1.00 | Sechskantmutter M 12 Links Ecrou & six pans M 12 f.a.g. Hexagon Nut M 12 L.H.Thread.
113 | 2157/015 4127216 1.00 | Keilrippenriemen 7 EPJ 725 Courroie poly-V 7 EPJ 725 Poly-V-Belt 7 EPJ 725
114 | 17603-16 4122761 1.00 | Zwischenrad Poulie intermédiaire Intermediate Pulley
116 | 2912/43 4008750 1.00 | Sicherungsring 62 J Rondelle "seeger” 62 J Retaining Ring 62 J
117 | 1004/69 4039210 3.00 | Sechskantschraube M 6x25 Vis a téte six pans M 6x25 Hexagon Screw M 6x25
118 | 18503-86 4088020 1.00 | Lager Flasque de palier Bearing Flange
119 | 3061/209 4128091 1.00 | Abdeckkappe Capot Cap
120 | 17700-58 4126950 1.00 | Tragerplatte Support Bracket
121 | 2157/016 4127217 1.00 | Keilrippenriemen 10 EPJ 1460 Courroie poly-V 10 EPJ 1460 Poly-V-Belt 10 EPJ 1460
122 | 1132/186 4065050 9.00 | Zyl.Schraube 1.6-Kt. M 8x12 Vis cyl. a trou 6 p. M 8x12 Socket Head Cap Screw M 8x12
123 | 1425/132 4083310 14.00 | Becherschraube M 8X12 Boulon de poélier M 8x12 Truss Head Screw M 8X12
124 | 17603-18 4122763 2.00 | Riemenscheibe Poulie Pulley
125 | 14600-22 4109900 2.00 | Achse Axe Axle
126 | 14604-26 4122440 2.00 | Dichtring Bague d'étanchéité Sealing Ring
127 | 2911/23 4008690 2.00 | Sicherungsring 25 A Rondelle "seeger” 25 A Retaining Ring 25 A
128 | 1132/200 4128092 1.00 | Zyl.Schraube I-6Kt M 8x65 Vis cyl.a trou 6p. M 8x65 Socket Head Cap Screw M 8x65
129 | 17603-17 4122648 2.00 | Kupplungsnabe Manchon d’accouplement Coupling Hub
130 | 1654/7 4007200 1.00 | Sechskantmutter M 8 Ecrou 4 six pans M 8 Hexagon Nut M 8
131 | 17603-15 4122649 2.00 | Zapfen Pivot a crapaudine Centre Plug
134 | 2530/107 4079540 2.00 | Rillenkugellager 6007 2 RS Roulement a billes 6007 2 RS Ball Bearing 6007 2 RS
135 | 2911/132 4088010 1.00 | Sicherungsring 35 A Rondelle "seeger” 35 A Retaining Ring 35 A
136 | 17608-50 4123205 1.00 | Winkelnippel 10 Coude 10 Angle Nipple 10
137 | 1742/302 4085760 1.00 | Passscheibe 35/45x2 Rondelle d’ajustage 35/45x2 Leveling Disc 35/45x2
138 | 17603-82 4122765 1.00 | Spannteil Piece de serrage Clamping Piece
139 | 17608-79 4126627 1.00 | Umlenkrolle Poulie de déviation Idler
140 | 17608-38 4123215 2.00 | Dichtring Joint d’étanchéité Sealing Ring
141 | 2911/113 4064740 1.00 | Sicherungsring 15 A Rondelle "seeger” 15 A Retaining Ring 15 A
142 | 17700-82 4127250 1.00 | Auswerfbigel Etrier de déblocage Decoupling Bow
143 | 2806/009 4127881 2.00 | Zugfeder 1.6/17.6 x 43.8 Ressort de tension 1.6/17.6 x 4 Tension Spring 1.6/17.6 x 43.8
144 | 17700-81 4127242 1.00 | Getriebedeckel Couvercle de protection Protective Cover
145 | 14604-00 4126398 1.00 | Schlauchnippel Biberon pour tuyau Hose Nipple
146 | 3002/439 4064710 1.00 | O-Ring 10,3x2,4 Joint-0 10,3x2,4 0-Ring 10,3x2,4
147 | 17701-32 4127377 1.00 | Halter Fixation Holder
148 | 17701-30 4127375 1.00 | Halter Fixation Holder
149 | 17701-31 4127376 1.00 | Welle Axe Axle
150 | 2913/110 4060910 2.00 | Sicherungsscheibe f. Welle 8 Anneau de sdreté p. arbre 8 Circlip For Shaft 8
151 | 42153 4023260 2.00 | Kabelbinder 200 mm Bande a lier les cables 200 mm Cable Tie 200 mm
160 | 8909/61 4039680 Schmierm. Synsetral 53B P Kg Lubrifiant synsetral 53B P Kg Lubricant Synsetral 53B P Kg




Mg

JohnsonDiversey

TASKI swingo 1650

S006706

swingo 1650 /1

13



JohnsonDiversey %

14 TASKI swingo 1650
S006707 Schlauchleitungen & Tubes Tube lines & Tubes
Schlauche
Pos. Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. Stgk. ) i ) »
No. Article No. No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 2178/12 4042280 7.00 | Schlauchklemme 12-20 Bride 12-22 Hose Clamp 12-22
102 | 8820/105 4053660 | 0,9m 1.00 | Spiralschlauch 12/19  per M Tuyau spirale 12/19  lem Hose W.Wire Spiral 12/19 P.M.
103 | 17700-07 4126924 1.00 | Filter 24V Filtre 24V Filter 24V
104 | 17563-33 4095220 1.00 | Filtersieb Filtre Filter
105 | 17560-03 4075300 1.00 | Dichtung Joint Gasket
106 | 17560-00 4075280 1.00 | Filterdeckel Couvercle Cover
107 | 1840/051 4122641 2.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 40x16 Vis Delta PT Torx 40x16 Screw Delta PT Torx 40x16
108 | 8819/192 4103370 | 0.08m 1.00 | Schlauch 9/16 spezial perm Tuyau 9/16 Tygon le m Special Hose 9/16 PerM
109 | 17607-73 4122954 1.00 | Ventilset Kit, soupape Valve Set
110 | 8820/10 4028460 | 0,09m 1.00 | Spiralflex-Schlauch 10/16 per M Tuyau spiralflex 10/16 le m Hose Spiralflex 10/16  Per M
1 8820/10 4028460 | 0,2m 1.00 | Spiralflex-Schlauch 10/16 per M Tuyau spiralflex 10/16 le m Hose Spiralflex 10/16  Per M
112 | 8820/10 4028460 | 0,31m 2.00 | Spiralflex-Schlauch 10/16 per M Tuyau spiralflex 10/16 le m Hose Spiralflex 10/16  Per M
113 | 8820/10 4028460 | 0,4m 1.00 | Spiralflex-Schlauch 10/16 per M Tuyau spiralflex 10/16 le m Hose Spiralflex 10/16  Per M
114 | 2631/074 4122769 2.00 | T-Schlauchverbinder TS 10 T de raccordement TS 10 T-Nipple TS 10
115 | 8820/10 4028460 | 0,3m 2.00 | Spiralflex-Schlauch 10/16 per M Tuyau spiralflex 10/16 le m Hose Spiralflex 10/16  Per M
116 | 2631/055 4067920 1.00 | Y-Stiick 10-11 Raccord Y 10-11 Y-Pipe
117 | 8820/10 4028460 | 0.17m 1.00 | Spiralflex-Schlauch 10/16 per M Tuyau spiralflex 10/16 le m Hose Spiralflex 10/16  Per M
- 1.00 | - - -
- 1.00 | - - -
- 1.00 | - - -
121 | 17700-55 4126928 1.00 | Heckschale Couvercle arriére Rear Panel
122 | 1840/110 4122829 6.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 60x35 Vis Delta PT Torx 60x35 Screw Delta PT Torx 60x35
123 | 3866/103 4033270 1.00 | Deckel blau Chapeau de fermeture bleu Tapped Cap Blue
124 | 19601-14 4122051 1.00 | Schlauch kompl. 690 Tuyau compl. 690 Hose Assy 690
125 | 17700-90 4127275 1.00 | Entleerschlauch Tuyau de vidange Drain Hose
126 | 1840/050 4122639 7.00 | Delta PT-L-Schraube Torx 60x20 Vis Delta PT Torx 60x20 Screw Delta PT Torx 60x20
127 | 30011-06 4081190 2.00 | Schlauchhalter Tenon de tuyau Hose Holder
129 | 17607-87 4123104 3.00 | Halter Porte-cable Cable Hanger
130 | 2177/155 4067100 3.00 | Schlauchschelle S 44 Bride S 44 Hose Clamp S 44
131 | 17701-33 4127378 1.00 | Saugschlauch Tuyeau flexible Suction Hose




Mg

JohnsonDiversey

TASKI swingo 1650

S006707

15

\®
e

111

(Gr.04 P.130)

104 105 106

103

112

(Gr.02,P108)

07

1
~
o
To]
O
©
o
(@)}
£
=
(2]



JohnsonDiversey %

16 TASKI swingo 1650
S006708 Zubehér Accessoires Accessoires
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 1840/011 4079480 2.00 | PT-Schraube KA 35x20 Vis pour plastique KA 35x20 Screw For Plastic KA 35x20
102 | 18506-99 4091310 1.00 | Ladestecker mit Cod.Bohrung Bati de fiche de charge a.tr. Charger Jack Housing W. Hole
103 | 5100/035 4126685 1.00 | Stecker 2-polig Connecteur 2 pdles 2-Way Plug
104 | 5811/101 4094770 1.00 | Mutter Pg 9 Ecrou Pg9 Nut Pg 9
105 | 1840/023 4123906 2.00 | PT-Schraube Torx KA 40x8 Vis p.plastique Torx KA 40x8 Screw F.Plastic Torx KA 40x8
106 | 17607-69 4122977 1.00 | Netzkabel Euro Cable dalimentation Euro Main Cord Euro
106 | 17607-70 4122978 1.00 | Netzkabel SEV Cable d’alimentation ASE Main Cord SEV
106 | 17607-71 4122979 1.00 | Netzkabel UK Cable d’alimentation UK Main Cord UK
107 | 17700-89 4127261 1.00 | Haltewinkel Equerre de fixation Fixation Angle
108 | 5811/100 4094570 1.00 | Kabelverschraubung 4-8 Manchon serre céble 4-8 Cable Bushing 4-8
110 | 1810/406 4093290 4.00 | Sk-Spanpl.Schraube KS 5x25 Vis a téte fraisée 5X25 Pan Head Tapp.Screw M 5X25
m 17603-14 4122773 1.00 | Kupplung Accouplement Coupling
112 | 17700-31 1.00 | Schiiissel-Set Kit, clé Key Set
113 | 17603-71 4122551 1.00 | Schiissel Clé Key
114 | 1840/023 4123906 1.00 | PT-Schraube Torx KA 40x8 Vis p.plastique Torx KA 40x8 Screw F.Plastic Torx KA 40x8
120 | 17700-19 1.00 | Rammschutz Set Kit Profil de protection Protection Profile Set
- 1.00 | - - -
- 1.00 | - - -
130 | 18601-98 4126822 1.00 | Distanzhalter-Set Kit piéces des distance Spacer Set
131 | 17701-40 1.00 | Batteriewanne Bac pour batterie Batterie Tray
141 | 7516150 1.00 | Set Nassbatterie swingo 1650 Wet Battery Kit swingo 1650 Wet Battery Kit swingo 1650




17

S006708 TASKI swingo 1650 JohnsonDiversey ﬁik

H a R
(Gr.07,P.121)/ }l% A H 103 l'% A Ei
g %J

s/

101 102

swingo 1650 /1



JohnsonDiversey %

18 TASKI swingo 1650
S006709 Batterie-Verbindungen & Connections des batteries & Batteries Connections &
Elektroteile piéces életrique Electrical Parts
Pos Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. Stgk.
No. Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 4956/111 4122638 1.00 | Batterieklemme Borne de batterie Cable Clamp, Battery
102 | 4956/113 4122607 1.00 | Sicherungseinsatz 75A Cartouche fusible 75A Fuse Cartrige 75A
103 | 4956/112 4122606 1.00 | Isoliermutter Ecrou isolante Insulating Nut
104 | 12051-84 4084170 3.00 | Litze mit Batterieklemme Cable avec cosse pour batterie Cable With Battery Clamp
105 | 4956/109 4078800 1.00 | Batterieklemme (-) Cosse pour batterie (-) Battery Clamp (-)
106 | 1654/6 4007190 1.00 | Sechskantmutter M 6 Ecrou 4 six pans M 6 Hexagon Nut M 6
107 | 1004/22 4038460 1.00 | Sechskantschraube M 6x35 Vis & téte six pans M 6x35 Hexagon Screw M 6x35
108 | 4956/108 4078790 1.00 | Batterieklemme (+) Cosse pour batterie (+) Battery Clamp (+)
109 | 4956/101 4065840 1.00 | Polabdeckung Couvercle du pdle Pole Cover
- 1.00 | - - -
120 | 17700-19 1.00 | Rammschutz Set Kit Profil de protection Protection Profile Set




19 S006709 TASKI swingo 1650 JohnsonDiversey %

m— 6V | }® 6V
Ladegerat rot/rouge/red
Charger o
© <2
© 6V| 4O 6V
I
' ! |i| Relay {
| | & ®
1 | m
I_ R R R R J e schwarz/
N Ausf. | exe. noirblack > Ausf. | exe.
swingo 1650 - Non BMS Power Board (=) 104 swingo 1650 - BMS
104 109

i

swingo 1650 /1 09



TASKI swingo 1650

JohnsonDiversey %

20

S006710 Elektroschema Schéma electrique Electrical diagram

P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stck.

N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description

: Item No. Order No. Qty.

101 | 4850/109 1.00 | Ferrit Ringkern 28,5/16,3x7 Self a noyau torique 28,5/16,3x7 Toroidal Choke 28,5/16,3x7
102 | 4850/110 1.00 | Ferrit Ringkern 32,8/16,4x13 Self a noyau torique 32,8/16,4x13 Toroidal Choke 32,8/16,4x13
103 | 4215/3 4023260 1.00 | Kabelbinder 200 mm Bande a lier les cables 200 mm Cable Tie 200 mm




21 S006710 TASKI swingo 1650 JohnsonDiversey *Lk

e —--

rot, rouge, red
| ug i

| £ ! S
i._':)__ = I schwarz, noir, black _
I: == rot, rouge, red +
| Control | ) | =
| > g
! | | | | 5
| tan — || schwarz, noir, black _
|>— X7 ',Z :: rot, rouge, red 5
Bom ( I |
I ! 4& | | | &
| ! ——— | schwarz, noir, black |
== [
external
I Charger ! > ;_)_‘
|
|
D, l)_'
-
. ! ’ |
| ! ©
I | %
>
N = > e
\ AN J | >—
| T
I c ! |
o |
r 1 black 2 5 B
B Z 2 : =]
I | | = - o ' S " | &
| | —— a | | H
o et 4
+ 75A /i i
I W g 5
l 1 red + | [e]
m
| ! o
[}
|_ 2
-- -- -- -- -- o
o

schwarz, noir, black

ool O 2
S
|| - L
|| e i
|| ~
+ 75A
|| rot, rouge, red >
°et S
| +
2A
I
NOT - |
Charger 80SP - - -
ACT L o 1< — &
BMS || = 2L I ]2
L L [
-
r Time coun- >——|
2 I)_4 5 ter optional i =
L 3
. ; Chem- —
I I Control dose —
101 [ optional
- r B
o _ 9
- -
< 4} | >— g
I © | 1<)
| [
2 —
r
- C I 8
Speed control Mk

swingo 1650 /1 10




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


